

## **1921 Race Massacre** Graves Investigation

## **Public Oversight Committee Meeting**

Tuesday, March 23, 2021

**Purpose:** The Public Oversight Committee was established to ensure transparency and community engagement throughout the 1921 Graves investigation. The Committee serves in an advisory capacity to the City during key decisions throughout the investigation. The Oversight Committee is comprised of descendants of the Tulsa Race Massacre and leaders in Tulsa's African-American community.

## **Outcomes**:

- By the end of our time together, we will:
  - Receive an update from the Physical Investigation Committee.
  - Receive a recommendation on temporary re-interment from the Public Oversight Committee.

## **Process:**

1. Welcome and Invocation (5 minutes)

2. Update from Physical Investigation Committee (15 minutes)

Scott Ellsworth Kary Stackelbeck Phoebe Stubblefield

Rev. Robert Turner

- Funeral Director Services
- Archeological Services Request for Proposals
- DNA analysis
- Rolling Oaks/Booker T. Washington Geophysical Survey
- 3. Temporary Re-interment Recommendation (30 minutes)

Kavin Ross Public Oversight Committee

- 4. New Business (20 minutes)
- 5. Questions from Public via Chat Function (15 minutes)
- 6. Meeting Adjournment (5 minutes)